

BID TABULATION

PROJECT OWNER: CITY OF WILSON
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: GILLETTE ATHLETIC COMPLEX PARKING IMPROVEMENTS SOCCER FIELDS 7 & 8
BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER: GREEN ENGINEERING, P.L.L.C

Item	Quantity	Description	S.T. Wooten Corp		Owens Construction		Ready Contractors		Fred Smith Company	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	1.0	LS Mobilization	5,300.00	5,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
2.	1.0	LS Grading and Dress Up Existing ABC Including Initial Proof Rolling	33,300.00	33,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
3.	125.0	CY Unclassified Excavation - Additional Area To Be Graveled	29.00	3,625.00	30.00	3,750.00	20.00	2,500.00	44.00	5,500.00
4.	500.0	SY 6" ABC Compacted In Place Stone Base	15.54	7,770.00	10.50	5,250.00	20.69	10,345.00	21.00	10,500.00
5.	5,300.0	SY 2" ABC Compacted In-Place Asphalt over Existing ABC	6.78	35,934.00	6.15	32,595.00	4.90	25,970.00	6.25	33,125.00
6.	5,300.0	SY 2" Asphalt Pavement Type (SF9.5B)	13.80	73,140.00	16.25	86,125.00	17.66	93,598.00	16.00	84,800.00
7.	1,900.0	LF 24-inch Concrete Curb & Gutter to Include Parking Islands	19.50	37,050.00	22.00	41,800.00	30.00	57,000.00	22.00	41,800.00
8.	3.0	EA Concrete Flumes - Interior Islands	550.00	1,650.00	625.00	1,875.00	450.00	1,350.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
9.	60.0	LF Concete Swale	42.00	2,520.00	58.00	3,480.00	52.50	3,150.00	55.00	3,300.00
10.	2.0	EA Convert Existing Drop Inlet to Catch Basin	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,225.00	2,450.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
11.	100.0	CY Imported Topsoil for Fill Behind New Curb & Gutter	50.00	5,000.00	32.00	3,200.00	50.00	5,000.00	55.00	5,500.00
12.	1.0	SY Class A Stone 1.0 Ft. Depth w/ Fabric Underline (Outlet Protection)	1,400.00	1,400.00	125.00	125.00	556.00	556.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13.	1.0	LS Parking Layout and Striping	1,860.00	1,860.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,580.00	6,580.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14.	550.0	LF Silt Fence	4.90	2,695.00	4.50	2,475.00	6.50	3,575.00	4.50	2,475.00
15.	2.0	EA Handicap Parking Signs	200.00	400.00	275.00	550.00	350.00	700.00	150.00	300.00
16.	75.0	SY Concrete Sidewalk (5' Wide / 4" Depth / 3500 PSI)	51.00	<u>3,825.00</u>	78.00	<u>5,850.00</u>	89.40	<u>6,705.00</u>	67.00	<u>5,025.00</u>
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION				\$218,469.00		\$227,025.00		\$242,829.00		\$244,225.00

Other Bidders

Lanier Construction \$331,725.00

RDU Paving \$340,616.86

I, E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.


 E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E.



10-3-2023

NC Firm License No.: P-0115